ability to enter into the contract mentioned in the foregoing report of the Commit- 
tee on Buildings, and submits for adoption the following resolution: 

Resolved, That, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Appor- 
tionment, the sum of fourteen thousand four hundred and ninety dollars ($14,490) 
be and the same hereby is appropriated from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of 
The City of New York, to be issued by the Comptroller pursuant to sections 47 
and 169 of the revised Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby ma le. 
said sum to be applied in payment of the contract to be enterer:

[...]

ability to enter into the contract mentioned in the foregoing report of the Committee 
on Buildings. and submits for adoption the following resolution: 

Resolved. That, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Appor-
tionment, the sum of thirty-eight thousand five hundred and sixty dollars ($38,560) 
be and the same hereby is appropriated from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of 
The City of New York. to be issued by the Comptroller pursuant to sections 47 and 
169 of the revised Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby made, said

[...]

ability to enter into the contracts mentioned in the foregoing report of the Com-
mittee on Buildings. and submits for adoption the following resolution: 

Resolved, That, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Appor-
tionment. the sum of thirty thousand one hundred and ninety-four dollars ($30,194) 
be and the same hereby is appropriated from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The 
City of New York, to be issued by the Comptroller pursuant to sections 47 and 
t69 of the Revised Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby made; 
said sum to be applied in payment of the contracts to be entered into by the Com-

[...]

ability to enter into the contract mentioned in the foregoing report of the Com-
mittee on Buildings, and submits for adoption the following resolution: 

Resolved, That, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportion-
ment. the sum of ten thousand three hundred and fifty-seven dollars ($10,357) be 
and the same hereby is appropriated from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The 
City of New York, to be issued by the Comptroller pursuant to sections 47 and 169 
of the revised Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby made; said sum

[...]

ability to enter into the contracts mentioned in the foregoing report of the Com-
mittee on Buildings, and submits for adoption the following resolution: 

Resolved, That, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Appor-
tionment, the sum of thirteen thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($13,250; 
be and the same hereby is appropriated from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of 
The City of New York, to be issued by the Comptroller pursuant to sections 47 
and 169 of the revised Charter. application for the issue of which is hereby made; 
said sum to be applied in payment of the contracts to be entered into by the Corn-

[...]

ability to enter into the contract mentioned in the foregoing report of the Com-
mittee on Buildings, and submits for adoption the following resolution: 

Resolved, That, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportion-
ment, the sum of thirty-one thousand one hundred dollars ($31,100) be and the 
same hereby is appropriated from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, to be issued by the Comptroller pursuant to sections 47 and 169 of the 
revised Charter. application for the issue of which is hereby made; said sum to be

[...]

November 2, rim. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 

the requisitions of the Board of Education by resolutions adopted October 21 and 
28, 1903, for an appropriation of two hundred and one thousand eight hundred and 
fifty-five dollars and thirty cents ($201,855.30), from the proceeds of Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York, issued pursuant to the provisions of sections 47 
and 169 of the Greater New York Charter, said sum to be applied in payment of 
the contracts to be entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf

[...]

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter sog of the Laws of 1903, 

the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby audits and allows as a charge 
against The City of New York the claim of Joseph D. Duffy, amounting to one 
thOusand five hundred and ninety dollars ($1,590), alleged to be due for work done 
and material furnished in connection with the improvement of a small park at the 
foot of East Seventeenth street, Borough of Manhattan, under the direction of the 
Department of Docks and Ferries. 

Which was adopted by the following vote:

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 5o9 of the Laws of 1903, 

the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby audits and allows as a charge 
against The City of New York the claim of George P. Smith and Thomas J. Lough-
lin, composing the firm of Smith & Loughlin, for two thousand four hundred and 
ninety-nine and 84-100 dollars ($2,499.84) alleged to be due for certain work done, 
labor and materials furnished in connection with the erection of an iron railing for 
the park at the foot of East Seventeenth street, Borough of Manhattan, City of New 
York. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: